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metropolitan plannlng organl:aﬂon

243 Higlh Street Roowe 110
Movgantown, WV 26505
(304) 291-9571

wwwiplantogethher.org
March 19, 2018

Mr. Robert Pennington, P.E.

West Virginia Department of Transportation
Division of Highways

Planning and Administration

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East

Building Five Room 109

Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Mr. Pennington,

Please find enclosed recently adopted amendments to the Morgantown Monongalia
Metropolitan Planning Organizations Transportation Improvement Program for the period
2016 to 2021. The TIP amendments were adopted by the MPO’s Policy Board at an
advertised meeting held on March 15, 2018 after having been duly advertised per the
requirements of the MPO’s Public Involvement Policy. In addition to the requested TIP
Amendments the MPO has administratively adjusted the following projects:

College Avenue +3 ADA Ramps-Project STP1922002D-Increase Budget-Total Cost
$155,000 Federal Funds $124,000

Van Voorhis GO Bond 4 Project STP0059007D ROW Moved to FY 2019

Van Voorhis GO Bond 4 Project NFA2317025D CON Moved to FY 2021
Beechurst Avenue GO Bond 4 Project NHPP019444D ROW Moved to FY 2019
Beechurst Avenue GO Bond 4 Project NFA2317024D CON Moved to FY 2021
West Run Road GO Bond 4 Project STP0671009D ROW Moved to FY 2019
West Run Road GO Bond 4 Project NFA2317023D CON Moved to FY 2021
Greenbag Road GO Bond 4 Project STP0857020D ROW Moved to FY 2019

Greenbag Road GO Bond 4 Project NFA2317022D CON Moved to FY 2021



We appreciate your assistance in processing these changes. Please do not hesitate to contact us
if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Af)amB 1§ u:wl,__

ustm AICP
‘./ Executlve Director

C: Perry Keller, Brian Carr, Dave Bruffy
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RESOLUTION 3-15-18-1

MORGANTOWN MONONGALIA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
REVISION OF THE FY2016-2021 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

WHEREAS, the Morgantown Monongalia Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) has been requested by the West Virginia Department
of Transportation’s Division of Highways to revise the region’s FY2016-2021 TIP and:

WHEREAS, the revisions consist of the addition of the projects described as follows:

FY 2021 Add:

-WV 7/1-79 New Interchange and Construct New Access Length 5 miles-Project NHPP0796271 STP Funding Total Cost $20,000,000
Federal Funds $16,000,000

-WV 7/I-79 New Interchange and Construct New Access Length 5 miles-Project NHPP0796271 NHP Funding Total Cost $5,000,000
Federal Funds $4,000,000

FY 2022 Add (Informational Only):

-WV 7/1-79 New Interchange and Construct New Access Length 5 miles-Project NHPP0796271 STP Funding Total Cost $20,000,000
Federal Funds $16,000,000

-WV 7/1-79 New Interchange and Construct New Access Length 5 miles-Project NHPP0796271 NHP Funding Total Cost $5,000,000
Federal Funds $4,000,000

FY 2023 Add (Informational Only):

-WV 7/1-79 New Interchange and Construct New Access Length 5 miles-Project NHPP0796271 STP Funding Total Cost $20,000,000
Federal Funds $16,000,000

-WV 7/I-79 New Interchange and Construct New Access Length 5 miles-Project NHPP0796271 NHP Funding Total Cost $5,000,000
Federal Funds $4,000,000

FY 2024 Add (Informational Only):

-WV 7/1-79 New Interchange and Construct New Access Length 5 miles-Project NHPP0796271 STP Funding Total Cost $20,000,000
Federal Funds $16,000,000

-WV 7/I-79 New Interchange and Construct New Access Length 5 miles-Project NHPP0796271 NHP Funding Total Cost $5,000,000
Federal Funds $4,000,000

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the MPO FY2016-2021 Transportation
Improvement Program be revised as indicated above.

ADOPTED, this 15th day of March 2018, at a regular meeting of the Morgantown Monongalia Metropolitan Planning Organization.

ATTEST:

2.0 /0x5C

@ecretary\iovthe Board




Federal
Highway Funds Funding
Source
Surface Transpartation
Performance Program (STPP)
Highway Safety Improvement
Program (HSIP)

Transportation Alternatives
Program (Includes Nat. Rall Tr. And (TAP)
former Trans, Enhancement Funds)

Natlonal Highway Performance
Program {NHPP)

Bridge Repair
Congestion Mitigatlon and
Alr Quallty Program {CMAQ)

Total Highway Funding

Transit Funds
FTA 5307

FTA 5311{f}

FTA 5337

FTA 5339

<MAQ

Total Transit Funding

Total Federal Funding by Year

Total Morgantown Monongalia MPO Federal Funding FY 2016-2020
Does Not Include Match provided by WVDOT or Local Gavernment
Project Years beyond 2017-2018 are subject to change-Informational Only

ADOPTED 1/21/16

Fiscal Year
2014-2015

$1,530,000

$280,000

$13,360,000

$15,170,000

$1,007,272

$1,007,272

$16,177,272

AMENDED 1/21/16

2015-2016

$32,792,000

$1,571,000

$1,861,600

$1,480,000

$37,704,600

$2,006,200

$266,000

61,459,391

$1,459,391

$150,000

$5,340,982

$43,045,582

3/17/2016

2016-2017

$20,000

$1,800,000

$340,820

$4,648,000

$424,000

$7,232,820

$2,049,400

$270,000

$959,807

$25,900

$150,000

$3,455,107

$10,687,927

5/19/2016

2017-2018

$11,834,600

$1,764,000

$418,464

$5,083,000

$24,000

$19,124,064

$1,764,900

$270,000

$2,681,349

$104,830

$4,821,079

$23,945,143

6/16/2016

2018-2019

$14,088,000

$120,000

$1,231,911

$6,588,634

$4,208,000

$26,236,545

$1,744,400

$270,000

$928,239

$35,227

$2,977,866

$29,214,411

10/20/2016

2019-2020

$600,000

$48,000

$12,800,000

$13,448,000

$1,713,400

$270,000

$928,239

$2,911,639

$16,359,639

3/23/2017 5/18/2017

2020-2021 Total
By Source

$0  $58,734,600

$5,021,000

$2,271,195

$20,000,000  $64,341,234

$392,000 $6,136,000

$20,392,000 $139,308,029

$1,713,400 $9,278,300

$270,000 $1,346,000

$928,239 $928,239

$300,000

$2,911,639  $23,425,584

$23,303,639 $162,733,613
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